ilverLak rit mmi R rt for Jull, 2014 -

. Crime/Incident Reporting

a. Silverlakes/Miramar Crime & Incident Statistics

1. Crime Statistics — Reference Att. 1 1Q14 2Q14 3Q1i4
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS
RAPE/SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 0
ROBBERY 1 1 1
ASSAULT & BATTERY (+Domestic) 0 0 1

PROPERTY CRIMES
BURGLARY — RESIDENCE 1

3 4
BURGLARY — AUTOMOBILE 5 6 4
THEFT - (FROM HOME &AUTO) 11 5 4
THEFT - (AUTO) 1 0 2
VANDALISM / ARSON 0 4 4

2. Incident Stats & Cum. Parking Violations — Reference Att. 2 & 3
b. Silverlakes/Pembroke Pines Crime & Incident Statistics
1. Crime Statistics — Reference Att. 1

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

RAPE/SEXUAL ASSAULT 0 0 1
ROBBERY 0 0 0
ASSAULT & BATTERY 4 3 2
PROPERTY CRIMES

BURGLARY — RESIDENCE 12 4 4
BURGLARY — AUTOMOBILE 0 0 0
LARCENY 4 10 2
THEFT — (AUTO) 0 2 0
VANDALISM / ARSON 1 6 3

2. Incident Stats & Cum. Parking Violations — Reference Att. 2 & 3

201

Change

+1




ilverLak rit mmittee Report for Jull, 2014 - 2014

Il. Activities

a. As a possible alternative to towing, a request was made on June 18" to meet with Premier
Booting Services.

Status: No change, on hold. Met with Premier, as well as, Parking Network
Strategies, on July 2, 2013. Received the ok from the SL Attorney that services
can be utilized, if deemed appropriate. Was going to prepare a meeting with SC
for review, but will determine next actions after Parking Committee meetings in
case current Parking Regulations require modification. | recommended that this
service be reviewed for use in Sapphire Shores. '

b. Daron Fitch is holding meetings with a group to discuss current Parking concerns.

Status: Daron presented his findings to the Master Board; implementation of
findings scheduled for implementation in 2015.

Hl. Future Activities

a. Follow-up:
- N/A
b. New Requests:

- At the last Presidents’ Meeting on June 23", a request was made to add a message
to the Security Officers’ phones, prior to the officers answering, that would suggest
that a resident call 911 if the call is an emergency.

o This is important in that valuable time is wasted with the extra communication
loop.

o The details of the call to 911 could be wrong if the message is
incorrect/misunderstood.

o It's understood that the reason some residents would prefer to call FPI first is
that, should the situation be a ‘non-issue’ after an investigation, that might be
cause for embarrassment for the resident. |t shouldn’t be. Residents, FPI,
and the police departments, all working together, ‘make it happen’ and it's
always better to be safe than sorry.

o PPM (Robert) will be working with Verizon to add the message, which a
resident will hear prior to the officer taking the call. No feedback as of this
writing.




Silverlakes Crime Statistics for Jul 1, 2014 - Sep 30, 2014
Attachment 1

Miramar's statistics were taken from the "www.crimereports.com" website.
Pembroke Pine's statistics are taken from the "www.raidsonline.com" website.
- Data is taken for residential info from both sites, commercial data is not included.

I. Miramar

Date

Time

Primary Offense

Community*

Address

21-Jul
21-Sep
22-Sep
6-Jul
23-Aug
24-Aug
17-Sep
1-Aug
2-Aug
20-Jul
3-Sep
24-Sep
1-Aug
19-Aug
23-Aug
24-Aug
24-Jul
10-Aug
16-Aug
16-Aug

12:40AM
2:30PM
12:00AM
10:35PM
11:30PM
1:35AM
10:00AM
6:30PM
10:00AM
9:08PM
10:08AM
9:00AM
12:15AM
3:00PM
10:00PM
12:00AM
11:00PM
7:00PM
4:14PM
4:14PM

Robbery - Armed

Theft - Auto Tag

Theft - Grand

Criminal Mischief - Other
Burglary - Theft From Auto
Burglary - Theft From Auto
Theft - Motorcycle
Burglary - Theft From Auto
Criminal Mischief - Vehicle
Assault - Aggravated
Burglary - Residence

Theft - Grand

Criminal Mischief - Vehicle
Theft - Grand

Burglary - Theft From Auto
Burglary - Theft From Auto
Burglary - Residence
Burglary - Residence
Burglary - Residence

Criminal Mischief - Residence

Miramar Primary Offenses =

Coconut Bay
Coconut Bay
Coconut Shores
Marina Isle
Marina Pointe
Marina Pointe
Pelican Cove
Pelican Isle
Pelican Sound
Sapphire Bay
Sapphire Bay
Sapphire Park
Sapphire Pointe
Sapphire Pointe
Sapphire Shores
Sapphire Shores
Sapphire Shores
Sapphire Sound
Sapphire Sound
Sapphire Sound

20

1900-BLK SW 181st Way
18000-BLK SW 18th St.
2700-BLK SW 179th Ave.
3300-BLK SW 178th Ave.
2800-BLK SW 176th Ter.
17500-BLK SW 29th St.
3100-BLK SW 173rd Ter.
6900-BLK SW 35th St.
17900-BLK SW 35th Dr.
1900-BLK SW 177th Ave.
17600-BLK SW 20th St.
2300-BLK SW 177th Ave.
3300-BLK SW 176th Ter.
3300-BLK SW 176th Ter.
17400-BLK SW 22nd St.
17300-BLK SW 22nd Ct.
2000-BLK SW 173rd Ave.
18000-BLK SW 29th Ct.
18000-BLK SW 29th Ct.
18000-BLK SW 29th Ct.




Silverlakes Crime Statistics for Jul 1, 2014 - Sep 30, 2014
Attachment 1

II. Pembroke Pines

Date Time Incident Community Address

14-Jul  8:20PM  Burglary - Residence Brittany 175xx NW 10th St.
4-Jul 10:01PM Sexual Assault Coconut Reef 180xx SW 12th Ct.
3-Aug 10:38PM Burglary - Residence Coconut Sound 18159 SW 3rd St.
25-Jul  8:43PM  Assault - Other Crystal Bay 5xx SW 180th Ave.
3-Jul 8:00AM  Burglary - Residence Emerald Sound  2xx SW 178th Way
29-Aug 7:15PM  Burglary - Residence Emerald Sound 291 SW 178th Way
7-Sep  12:30AM Assault - Other Emerald Springs 10xx SW 177th Way
13-Jul  10:00PM Vandalism ' Misty Bay 8xx NW 172nd Ter.
26-Sep 8:00PM  Larceny - From Motor Vehicle Misty Bay 8xx NW 172nd Ave.
13-Jul  8:00AM Vandalism Sunset Pointe 173xx SW 12th Ct.
19-Sep 8:20AM Larceny - From Motor Vehicle Sunset Pointe 177xx SW 12th Ct.
13-Aug 4:00PM Vandalism Treasure Cay 17700 NW 9th St.

Pembroke Pines Incidents = 12




Silverlakes Incident Reports for Jul 1, 2014 - Sep 30, 2014
Attachment 2 ,

I. Miramar
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Coconut Bay 1 3 2 1 1 4 12
Coconut Shores 1 3 3 4 1 1 13
Crystal Sound 1 2 3 2 4 4 1 17
Grande Cay 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 ‘ 13
Marina Pointe 1 3 4 2 1 4 4 2 22
Pelican Cay 1 7 1 9 1 19
Pelican Cove 1 1 7 1 1 12 1 24
Sapphire Bay 2 8 10 3 2 1 26
Sapphire Park 6 1 3 1 5 1 1 18
Sapphire Pointe 3 2 11 1 1 18
Sapphire Shores 1 1 4 9 22 2 26 1 6 8 81
Sapphire Sound 1 1 3 8 5 1 13 1 1 35
Phase IV Ent. 0
Marina Isle 1 3 2 3 10 1 1 21
Marina Sound 4 8 12
Pelican Isle 4 1 3 4 2 14
Pelican Sound 1 1 2 5 2 11

Totals: 0 0 1 3 19 27 25 43 | 86 4 98 4 26 | 17 356

Notes: 1. Communities in jtalics contain pool areas.

2. Incidents underlined are PD-reportable.



Silverlakes Incident Reports for Jul 1, 2014 - Sep 30, 2014
Attachment 2

II. Pembroke Pines
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Bermuda Village 1 1 1 1 4
Boaters Park (N) 1 1 2
Brittany 3 2 1 1 1 8
Brittany Bay 1 1 9 3 1 1 16
Coconut Key 1 1 3 11 1 17
Community Park 1 2 9 1 2 15
The Enclave 4 4 2 1 11
The Isles 1 1
Las Brisas 3 1 1 5
Malibu Pointe 1 3 1 5
Misty Bay 3 2 6 1 2 1 15
Sunset Isles 0
Treasure Cay 3 1 1 1 1 7
Treasure Shores 3 1 13 2 4 1 24
Treasure Sound 3 2 3 4 1 13
Boaters Park (S) 1 1 1 1 4
Coconut Cove 3 4 1 8 1 2 19
Coconut Reef 1 2 3 14 1 1 3 4 2 31
Coconut Sound 2 3 2 1 8
Crystal Bay 1 2 6 2 11
Crystal Shores 2 2 1 1 6
Emerald Sound 3 1 1 1 1 7
Emerald Springs 2 4 1 2 9
Misty Harbor 1 2 4 3 6 2 9 3 1 31
Sunset Pointe 1 3 2- 1 7
Tiffany Cove 1 1 7 9

Totals: 0 0 0 3 16 29 0 10 0 37 | 92 3 43 19 | 25 8 285

GrandTotals:{ o J o] 1] 6 | 35 |[se] o]35] 3 1s8o0fi178)] 7 J141] 23|51} 25}) [641}



Silverlakes' Recorded vmﬂx_:@ Incidents from 2Q11 - 2Q14

Attachment 3
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2Q11 851! 55 906 58%
3011 504! 27 621 47%
4Q11 4891 11 500 57%
1Q12 7051 13 718 71%
2012 7431 11 754 65%
3Q12 521 3 55 25%
4Q12 1461 0 146 36%
1013 1011 4 105 30%
2Q13 1121 2 114 25%
3013 2131 2 215 36%
4Q13 3941 1 395 59%
1Q14 4241 1 425 55%
2014 4541 2 456 46%
3014 319} 7 326 51% 47%
Totals: | 5597 139 5736




